TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		l11/30/2010 l	Bank Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC		
Street Address:	5200 Blazer Parkway		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	43017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Registration Number: 1030434 ACCOSET Registration Number: 1439722 CENTRIFICOTE Registration Number: 1756313 CHEM-REZ Registration Number: 3531916 ENVIROFLOW Registration Number: 2586178 EXACTCALC Registration Number: 2174062 EXACTCAST Registration Number: 3344753 EXACTFLO Registration Number: 2560387 EXACTHERM Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE Registration Number: 0952528 ISOCURE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1756313 CHEM-REZ Registration Number: 3531916 ENVIROFLOW Registration Number: 2586178 EXACTCALC Registration Number: 2174062 EXACTCAST Registration Number: 3344753 EXACTFLO Registration Number: 2560387 EXACTHERM Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	1030434	ACCOSET
Registration Number: 3531916 ENVIROFLOW Registration Number: 2586178 EXACTCALC Registration Number: 2174062 EXACTCAST Registration Number: 3344753 EXACTFLO Registration Number: 2560387 EXACTHERM Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	1439722	CENTRIFICOTE
Registration Number: 2586178 EXACTCALC Registration Number: 2174062 EXACTCAST Registration Number: 3344753 EXACTFLO Registration Number: 2560387 EXACTHERM Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	1756313	CHEM-REZ
Registration Number: 2174062 EXACTCAST Registration Number: 3344753 EXACTFLO Registration Number: 2560387 EXACTHERM Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	3531916	ENVIROFLOW
Registration Number: 3344753 EXACTFLO Registration Number: 2560387 EXACTHERM Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	2586178	EXACTCALC
Registration Number: 2560387 EXACTHERM Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	2174062	EXACTCAST
Registration Number: 1851836 FURECOL Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	3344753	EXACTFLO
Registration Number: 0895780 GREEN BOND Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	2560387	EXACTHERM
Registration Number: 1090584 INSTA-DRAW Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	1851836	FURECOL
Registration Number: 1356061 ISOCOTE Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	0895780	GREEN BOND
Registration Number: 0849239 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	1090584	INSTA-DRAW
	Registration Number:	1356061	ISOCOTE
Registration Number: 0952528 ISOCURE	Registration Number:	0849239	ISOCURE
TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	0952528	

REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0620

Registration Number:	0964819	ISOCURE
Registration Number:	3052882	ISOCURE FOCUS
Registration Number:	1847019	ISOCYCLE
Registration Number:	2610675	ISO-FAST
Registration Number:	1311799	ISOFLO
Registration Number:	2464507	ISOMAX
Registration Number:	1339873	ISOPASTE
Registration Number:	2185956	ISOSEAL
Registration Number:	0806567	LINO-CURE
Registration Number:	0220703	LINOIL
Registration Number:	0951655	LIQUI PASTE
Registration Number:	2589642	MAGNASET
Registration Number:	2498575	NOVACURE
Registration Number:	1558668	NOVASET
Registration Number:	1737869	NOVATHANE
Registration Number:	1985920	OMEGA SET
Registration Number:	0931061	PEP SET
Registration Number:	3161349	PEP SET QUANTUM
Registration Number:	1870261	PROTO-SET
Registration Number:	3119002	QUICKPAD
Registration Number:	2586599	STA-HOT
Registration Number:	1265438	THERMOSOL
Registration Number:	1735924	VEINO
Registration Number:	3706530	VEINO ULTRA
Registration Number:	3384167	VELVACOAT
Serial Number:	77544847	VELVAFLEX
Registration Number:	0812338	VELVALITE
Registration Number:	0812339	VELVAPLAST
Registration Number:	0972637	VELVASEAL
Registration Number:	0950186	VELVASOL
Registration Number:	1087935	ZIP STIK
Registration Number:	0812340	ZIP-SLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3562

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8011311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Mulligan
Signature:	/Ted Mulligan/
Date:	12/02/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=trademark partial release 2010-11-30 #page2.tif source=trademark partial release 2010-11-30 #page3.tif source=trademark partial release 2010-11-30 #page4.tif source=trademark partial release 2010-11-30 #page5.tif source=trademark partial release 2010-11-30 #page6.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of November 30, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2010, between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 14, 2010, at Reel 004185 and Frame 0382;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, solely as to the Trademarks, the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

as Collateral-Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u>

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Status	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.
ACCOSET	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73054315	1030434
CENTRIFICOTE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73619876	1439722
CHEM-REZ	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	74282396	1756313
ENVIROFLOW	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	77232791	3531916
EXACTCALC	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76004505	2586178
EXACTCAST	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	75179274	2174062
EXACTFLO	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76/652160	3344753
EXACTHERM	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76197099	2560387
FURECOL	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	74348739	1851836
GREEN BOND	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72333654	895780
INSTA-DRAW	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73116476	1090584
ISOCOTE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73465378	1356061
ISOCURE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72287208	849239
ISOCURE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72413196	952528

ISOCURE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72413198	964819
ISOCURE FOCUS	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76/630567	3052882
ISOCYCLE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	74441746	1847019
ISO-FAST	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76/279251	2610675
ISOFLO	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73465367	1311799
ISOMAX	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	75790687	2464507
ISOPASTE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73511604	1339873
ISOSEAL	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	75343587	2185956
LINO-CURE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72218604	806567
LINOIL (word and pictorial design)	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	71148241	220703
LIQUI PASTE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72413195	951655
MAGNASET	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76116987	2589642
NOVACURE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	75360121	2498575
NOVASET	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73750399	1558668
NOVATHANE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	74265618	1737869
OMEGA SET	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	74265753	1985920
PEP SET	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72370797	931061

PEP SET QUANTUM	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76/632965	3161349
PROTO-SET	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	74410913	1870261
QUICKPAD	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76/645166	3119002
STA-HOT	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	76226757	2586599
THERMOSOL	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73349561	1265438
VEINO	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	74267889	1735924
VEINO ULTRA	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	77/534786	3706530
VELVACOAT	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	77/097841	3384167
VELVAFLEX	United States	Pending	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	77/544847	
VELVALITE	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72226979	0812338
VELVAPLAST	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72226981	0812339
VELVASEAL	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72413194	0972637
VELVASOL	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72386165	0950186
ZIP STIK	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	73139632	1087935
ZIP-SLIP	United States	Registered	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	72226985	0812340

RECORDED: 12/02/2010